

# LATE SOURCE NOTIFICATION BULLETIN

NAVBLUE Reference: 2406-01L

Notification Published date: 06-06-2024

Product Affected: Navigation+

AIRAC Cycle: 2406

Effective Date: 13-06-2024

Region: SAM

Country: Argentina; Bolivia; Peru

Subject: Multiple Aerodrome Changes

Source: ARGENTINA AIRAC SUPP A69-24, BOLIVIA AIP EDITION 2, PERU AIP

SUPP 04/24

# Please note that the following information was received too late to be incorporated into NAVBLUE databases for cycle 2406

#### Argentina AIRAC AIP SUPP A69/24

CORDOBA/ING. AER. A. L. V. TARAVELLA (SACO):

Airport: TA value changed from 3500 feet to 10000 feet

## **Bolivia AIP EDITION 2**

JORGE WILSTERMANN/COCHABAMBA/INTL (SLCB):

Airport: ARP Latitude changed from S17-25-06 to S17-25-05 **ERNESTO ROCA BARBADILLO/GUAYARAMERIN (SLGM):** 

RWY 16/34: RWY length changed from 1788m to 1758m.

CAP. AV. ORIEL LEA PLAZA/TARIJA (SLTJ):

Airport Comms: INF 127.1 added

SAN JOAQUIN (SLJO):

RWY 35: THR Elevation changed from 1355 FT to 476 FT.

JUAN MENDOZA/ORURO (SLOR):

RWY 01: Displaced THR Coordinates added.

CAP. AV. SELIN ZEITÚN LÓPEZ/RIBERALTA (SLRI):

Airport Comms: 118.1 MHZ TWR Hrs changed from 1000-2200 to HJ; 6622 KHZ RDO

Hrs changed from 1000-2200 to HJ.

**RURRENABAQUE (SLRQ):** 

Airport Comms: 118.1 APP Removed.

REYES (SLRY):



## LATE SOURCE NOTIFICATION BULLETIN

Airport Comms: 118.1 MHZ TWR Hours changed from 1000-2200 to MON-SAT 1100-2200; 6622 KHZ RDO Hours changed from 1000-2200 to MON-SAT 1100-2200.

PROF. JOSE CHAVEZ SUAREZ (SLSA):

Airport Comms: 118.2 MHZ TWR frequency changed from 118.3 to 118.2 MHZ.

SAN IGNACIO DE MOXOS (SLSM): Airport Comms: 118.1 APP Added. SANTA ROSA DEL YACUMA (SLSR):

Airport Comms:118.6 APP Added; 118.6 TWR Hrs changed from MON TO FRI BTN 1200/1600 1800/2200 SAT SUN to MON - FRI 1200-2200; 6622 RDO Hrs changed from MON TO FRI BTN 1200/1600 1800/2200 SAT SUN to MON - FRI 1200-2200.

TCNL. RAFAEL PABON/VILLAMONTES (SLVM):

Airport Comms: 118.7 MHZ TWR Hrs changed from MON - SAT 1000-2100 to MON - SAT 1100-2000; 6622 KHZ RDO Hrs changed from MON - SAT 1000-2100 to MON - SAT 1100-2000.

### Peru AIP SUPP 04/24

PIURA/Capitán FAP Guillermo Concha Iberico (SPUR):

RWY 01R/19L: new added. MSA (19L): new added

These changes will be incorporated in NAVBLUE databases for cycle 2407